**2**001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENT:	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Heinz Willebrand
EAGLE OPTOELECTRONICS, LLC	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 11, 2006  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 7083 Fairways Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Longmont
Security Agreement	State: Colorado
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: 80503
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,239,888
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Fitch, Even, Tabin &amp; Flannery</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South La Salle Street.	Enclosed
Suite 1600	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(858) 552-1311</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135
Fax Number: <u>(858) 552-0095</u>	Authorized User Name Richard E. Wawrzyniak
Email Address:	-
9. Signature:	7/ 1/18/06 Date
Richard E. Wawrzyniak, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0520

Attorney Docket No. 69912/7293

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to the document and agreement entitled "CONSENT AND RESOLUTIONS OF THE MEMBERS AND MANAGERS OF EAGLE OPTOELECTRONICS, LLC IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING" dated March 31, 1999, including all attachments thereto ("the Agreement"), EAGLE OPTOELECTRONICS, LLC, now known as EAGLE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC, having a principal place of business at 1898 S. Flatiron Ct., #128, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, as of the date of the Agreement, have assigned and do hereby assign to HEINZ WILLEBRAND, an individual having a residence address of 7083 Fairways Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80503 ("Assignee"), his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

TERRESTRIAL OPTICAL COMMUNICATION NETWORK OF INTEGRATED FIBER AND FREE-SPACE LINKS WHICH REQUIRES NO ELECTRO-OPTICAL CONVERSION BETWEEN LINKS which was filed on April 24, 1998 and assigned U.S. Application No. 09/065,685, and which subsequently issued and granted as U.S. Patent No. 6,239,888 on May 29, 2001, and in and to said application and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date of the Agreement written above.

EAGLE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC (formerly named EAGLE OPTOELECTRONICS, LLC)

Date: 1/11/06\_

Ву: \_

Name: Dr. Jon R. Sauer

Title: Managing

<u>λ, λ</u>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0521

Attorney Docket No. 69912/7293

STATE OF COLORADO ) ) SS. COUNTY OF BOULDER )

\_, personally appeared JON R. SAUER, On 1/11/2006 , before me Jon R. Yauch personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

